
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 07/27/22 10:22AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Bench Warrant

BE223115707/26/22  04:01AM HENDERSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: FIKE, JENNIE ALISON  F/W  Age: 39.00  City: TOWN OF FULTON WI

Juvenile Runaway

BE223114707/26/22  12:41AM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WHITE AV

F/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Disorderly Conduct

BE223114607/26/22  12:31AM BAILEY R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TALLGRASS CT APT: 2

ARRESTED: STRZYZYKOWSKI, ALLEN ARTHUR  M/L  Age: 31.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Assault, Simple

BE223113407/25/22  11:10PM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHIRLAND AV

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE223111307/25/22  08:24PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

SWITCH TRACK ALLEY ST & NELSON AV

ARRESTED: RUSSELL, ADRIAN MICHAEL  M/W  Age: 44.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

BE223110207/25/22  07:28PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MIDDLE ST

ARRESTED: JOHNSON, ZAYDA MONIQUE  F/B  Age: 18.00  City: BELOIT WI

F/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

ARRESTED: JOHNSON, JAYDEN EMMA  F/W  Age: 19.00  City: BRODHEAD WI

Fire Assist

BE223109707/25/22  07:05PM HERRERA S

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV



Disorderly Conduct Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon

BE223108007/25/22  04:22PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV

SUSPECT:  M/L  Age: 42.00  Height: 5'09"  Weight: 230.00lbs.

Misc Ordinance Violation

BE223107707/25/22  04:09PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FIFTH ST

Misc Ordinance Violation

BE223107207/25/22  03:36PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST & PORTLAND AV

ARRESTED: BRIDGES, COREY DESHAWN  M/B  Age: 43.00  City: TOWN OF ROCK WI

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE223107007/25/22  03:16PM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CENTRAL AV

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE223106807/25/22  03:11PM ENGLISH T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PLEASANT ST & LAWTON AV

ARRESTED: BRUMFIELD, COLLINS CHARLES  M/B  Age: 38.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE223106207/25/22  02:24PM WITTE K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CLEVELAND ST

SUSPECT:  F/W  Age: 51.00  Height: 5'05"  Weight: 175.00lbs.

Theft, Prop, Othr

Loitering

BE223104907/25/22  01:19PM HERRERA S

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CARNEGIE CT

Animal Problem

BE223103507/25/22  11:22AM RICHARDS P

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E COLLINGSWOOD DR

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE223103307/25/22  11:15AM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 THIRD ST

Check Welfare

BE223100207/25/22  06:41AM HENDERSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV



Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE223098407/25/22  03:52AM ASILIS O

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 S PARK AV & E CRANSTON RD

Loitering

BE223097807/25/22  02:23AM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TENTH ST

ARRESTED: OATES, ERICA LYN  F/W  Age: 39.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE223097007/24/22  11:23PM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CENTRAL AV

F/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE223096907/24/22  11:12PM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE223095607/24/22  09:59PM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

STOLEN:  Cellular Phone

STOLEN:  Case

Misc Ordinance Violation

BE223093107/24/22  07:31PM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BLUFF ST & W GRAND AV

FOUND PROPERTY: Gray   SPLAT-R-BALL Toy

FOUND PROPERTY: Gray   SPLAT-R-BALL Toy

FOUND PROPERTY: Gray   SPLAT-R-BALL Toy

Strangulation

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Stalking

BE223092407/24/22  06:59PM BAILEY R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 POST RD

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 62.00  Height: 6'00"  Weight: 200.00lbs.

Fleeing an Officer

BE223090707/24/22  05:26PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SAINT LAWRENCE AV & BLUFF ST



Misc Ordinance Violation

Traffic Offense

BE223088407/24/22  02:18PM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

DEWEY AV & COPELAND AV

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE223088007/24/22  01:31PM WITTE K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HACKETT ST

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE223083707/24/22  06:13AM WITTE K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE223083607/24/22  05:59AM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HINSDALE AV

ARRESTED: DUNLAP, MARCUS JOHN  M/W  Age: 29.00  City: BELOIT WI

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE223083107/24/22  03:15AM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WHITE AV & PARTRIDGE AV

ARRESTED: MARCIAL CRUZ, RODRIGO   M/L  Age: 23.00  City: BELOIT WI

False Alarm

BE223082707/24/22  02:19AM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BROAD ST

Juvenile Capias

BE223082207/24/22  01:21AM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD

M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

Assault, Firearm

BE223081107/23/22  10:43PM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD

Check Welfare

BE223080907/23/22  10:39PM HERRERA S

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RITSHER ST

Weapons Offense

BE223080007/23/22  10:05PM ASILIS O

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RIVERSIDE DR



Fleeing an Officer

BE223078707/23/22  08:18PM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NELSON AV

Civil Dispute

BE223078407/23/22  08:08PM ASILIS O

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EATON AV; 1/2

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE223077807/23/22  07:02PM SMITH NJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

Suspicious Person or Activity

BE223077507/23/22  06:17PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

Weapons Offense

Disorderly Conduct

Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon

BE223076107/23/22  03:28PM BAILEY R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV & VIRGINIA ST

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE223075407/23/22  02:02PM HERRERA S

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

WOODMANS, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

Traffic Accident, Fatal

BE223074807/23/22  01:27PM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNHALL RD & MILW RD

Bench Warrant

BE223073907/23/22  11:47AM BUROKER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

ARRESTED: MARTINEZ ALCANTARA, GREGORY J  M/L  Age: 26.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE223072407/23/22  09:52AM WITTE K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 OLYMPIAN BLVD

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE223072207/23/22  09:25AM WITTE K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 OLYMPIAN BLVD




	Media Report
	BE2231157
	BE2231157

	BE2231147
	BE2231147

	BE2231146
	BE2231146

	BE2231134
	BE2231113
	BE2231113

	BE2231102
	BE2231102

	BE2231097
	BE2231080
	BE2231080

	BE2231077
	BE2231072
	BE2231072

	BE2231070
	BE2231068
	BE2231068

	BE2231062
	BE2231062

	BE2231049
	BE2231035
	BE2231033
	BE2231002
	BE2230984
	BE2230978
	BE2230978

	BE2230970
	BE2230970

	BE2230969
	BE2230956
	BE2230956
	BE2230956
	BE2230956



	BE2230931
	BE2230931
	BE2230931
	BE2230931



	BE2230924
	BE2230924

	BE2230907
	BE2230884
	BE2230884

	BE2230880
	BE2230837
	BE2230836
	BE2230836

	BE2230831
	BE2230831

	BE2230827
	BE2230822
	BE2230822

	BE2230811
	BE2230809
	BE2230800
	BE2230787
	BE2230784
	BE2230778
	BE2230775
	BE2230761
	BE2230761

	BE2230754
	BE2230754

	BE2230748
	BE2230739
	BE2230739

	BE2230724
	BE2230722


