



Media Report

07/27/22 10:22AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Bench Warrant			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/26/22 04:01AM	STATE ST	BE2231157	HENDERSON L
ARRESTED: FIKE, JEN	NNIE ALISON F/W Age: 39.00 City: TO	WN OF FULTON WI	
Juvenile Runaway			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/26/22 12:41AM	WHITE AV	BE2231147	MURPHY K
F/B JUVENILE ARRES	STED		
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/26/22 12:31AM	TALLGRASS CT APT: 2	BE2231146	BAILEY R
ARRESTED: STRZYZ	YKOWSKI, ALLEN ARTHUR M/L Age: 3	1.00 City: JANESVILLE W	
Assault, Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/25/22 11:10PM	SHIRLAND AV	BE2231134	MURPHY K
Assist Other Issuis disting			
Assist Othr Jurisdiction			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/25/22 08:24PM		BE2231113	ROBINSON L
ARRESTED: RUSSELI	L, ADRIAN MICHAEL M/W Age: 44.00	City: JANESVILLE WI	
Disorderly Conduct			
Assault, Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/25/22 07:28PM	MIDDLE ST	BE2231102	MUNIZ M
ARRESTED: JOHNSON, ZAYDA MONIQUE F/B Age: 18.00 City: BELOIT WI F/B JUVENILE ARRESTED			
ARRESTED: JOHNSON, JAYDEN EMMA F/W Age: 19.00 City: BRODHEAD WI			
		<u>, </u>	
Fire Assist			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/25/22 07:05PM	LIBERTY AV	BE2231097	HERRERA S

Disorderly Conduct			Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/25/22 04:22PM	PORTLAND AV	BE2231080	MUNIZ M
SUSPECT: M/L Age:	42.00 Height: 5'09" Weight: 230.00lbs.		
Misc Ordinance Violat	ion		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/25/22 04:09PM	FIFTH ST	BE2231077	ROBINSON L
Misc Ordinance Violat	ion		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/25/22 03:36PM	FOURTH ST & PORTLAND AV	BE2231072	MUNIZ M
ARRESTED: BRIDGE	S, COREY DESHAWN M/B Age: 43.00	City: TOWN OF ROCK W	//
Theft, Prop, From Mot	or Veh		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/25/22 03:16PM	CENTRAL AV	BE2231070	BOULTON T
Assist Othr Jurisdiction	n		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/25/22 03:11PM	PLEASANT ST & LAWTON AV	BE2231068	ENGLISH T
ARRESTED: BRUMFI	ELD, COLLINS CHARLES M/B Age: 38.0	00 City: BELOIT WI	
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/25/22 02:24PM	CLEVELAND ST	BE2231062	WITTE K
SUSPECT: F/W Age:	: 51.00 Height: 5'05" Weight: 175.00lbs.		
Theft, Prop, Othr			
Loitering			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/25/22 01:19PM	CARNEGIE CT	BE2231049	HERRERA S
Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/25/22 11:22AM	E COLLINGSWOOD DR	BE2231035	RICHARDS P
Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/25/22 11:15AM	THIRD ST	BE2231033	HARTER A
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/25/22 06:41AM	PRAIRIE AV	BE2231002	HENDERSON L

Assist Othr Jurisdiction			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/25/22 03:52AM	S PARK AV & E CRANSTON RD	BE2230984	ASILIS O
Loitering			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/25/22 02:23AM	TENTH ST	BE2230978	MURPHY K
ARRESTED: OATES, E	RICA LYN F/W Age: 39.00 City: BELOI	TWI	
Theft, Veh, Automobile			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/24/22 11:23PM	CENTRAL AV	BE2230970	ZIMMERMAN K
F/B JUVENILE ARRES			
Theft, Prop, Othr			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/24/22 11:12PM	MADISON RD	BE2230969	MURPHY K
Theft, Prop, Othr			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/24/22 09:59PM	STATE ST	BE2230956	ROSENBAUM A
STOLEN: Cellular Pho	ne		
STOLEN: Case			
Misc Ordinance Violatio	on		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/24/22 07:31PM	BLUFF ST & W GRAND AV	BE2230931	MURPHY K
	Gray SPLAT-R-BALL Toy		
	Gray SPLAT-R-BALL Toy		
FOUND PROPERTY: C	Gray SPLAT-R-BALL Toy		
Strangulation			
Disorderly Conduct			
Assault, Simple			
Stalking			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/24/22 06:59PM	POST RD	BE2230924	BAILEY R
SUSPECT: M/W Age:	62.00 Height: 6'00" Weight: 200.00lbs.		
Fleeing an Officer			
-			
Date/time of report 07/24/22 05:26PM	Street of Occurrence SAINT LAWRENCE AV & BLUFF ST	CAD Number BE2230907	Primary Officer HOEFS C
01/24/22 00.20F W		DEZZOUJUI	

Misc Ordinance Violat	ion		
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/24/22 02:18PM	DEWEY AV & COPELAND AV	BE2230884	RAUCH D
M/B JUVENILE ARRE	STED		
Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/24/22 01:31PM	HACKETT ST	BE2230880	WITTE K
Theft, Veh, Automobile	e		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/24/22 06:13AM	MADISON RD	BE2230837	WITTE K
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/24/22 05:59AM	HINSDALE AV	BE2230836	MURPHY K
ARRESTED: DUNLAP	P, MARCUS JOHN M/W Age: 29.00) City: BELOIT WI	
OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Cont Subs, Possess, I	Marijuana		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/24/22 03:15AM	WHITE AV & PARTRIDGE AV	BE2230831	ROSENBAUM A
ARRESTED: MARCIA	L CRUZ, RODRIGO M/L Age: 23.	00 City: BELOIT WI	
False Alarm			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/24/22 02:19AM	BROAD ST	BE2230827	ZIMMERMAN K
Juvenile Capias			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/24/22 01:21AM	W HART RD	BE2230822	
M/W JUVENILE ARRE		DELLOUDLE	ROOLINDAGINA
Assault, Firearm			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence		Primary Officer
07/23/22 10:43PM	W HART RD	BE2230811	ROSENBAUM A
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/23/22 10:39PM	RITSHER ST	BE2230809	HERRERA S
Weapons Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/23/22 10:05PM	RIVERSIDE DR	BE2230800	ASILIS O

Fleeing an Officer			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/23/22 08:18PM	NELSON AV	BE2230787	ZIMMERMAN K
Oinil Dispute			
Civil Dispute			
Date/time of report		CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/23/22 08:08PM	EATON AV; 1/2	BE2230784	ASILIS O
Destruct/Damage/Vand	dalize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/23/22 07:02PM	MADISON RD	BE2230778	SMITH NJ
Suspicious Person or A	Activity		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/23/22 06:17PM	MILW RD	BE2230775	HARTER A
01/20/22 00.111 1			
Weapons Offense			Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/23/22 03:28PM	PRAIRIE AV & VIRGINIA ST	BE2230761	BAILEY R
M/B JUVENILE ARRES	STED		
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	l		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/23/22 02:02PM	MADISON RD	BE2230754	HERRERA S
WOODMANS, 1877 M	ADISON RD, BELOIT WI		
Traffic Accident, Fatal			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/23/22 01:27PM	TOWNHALL RD & MILW RD	BE2230748	RAUCH D
Bench Warrant			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/23/22 11:47AM	W GRAND AV	BE2230739	BUROKER J
ARRESTED: MARTINEZ ALCANTARA, GREGORY J M/L Age: 26.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Theft, Veh, Automobile	•		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/23/22 09:52AM	OLYMPIAN BLVD	BE2230724	WITTE K
Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/23/22 09:25AM		BE2230722	WITTE K
U//ZJ/ZZ U9.ZDAIVI	OLYMPIAN BLVD	DEZZJUTZZ	VVIIIEN